



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2553/2025

(Ravindra Vitthalrao Nimbolkar Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.S. Warulkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED: 8.5.2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 12.6.2025.
3. Mr. D.P. Thakare, learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
4. In view of the submission made by the learned Advocate for the petitioner that the petitioner is meritorious candidate and other candidates are allotted marks below the petitioner, the interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)